504012508 09/20/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4059165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REGIONS BANK	06/24/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEE GEE HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	8550 ASTRONAUT BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	BUILDING 1	
City:	CAPE CANAVERAL	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32920	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13086548
Application Number:	13289064
Application Number:	14195275
Application Number:	14801097
Application Number:	62025270
Application Number:	62158871

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:mcarolan@whww.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL P. CAROLANAddress Line 1:329 PARK AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: WINTER PARK, FLORIDA 32789

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P. CAROLAN	
SIGNATURE:	/mpc/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2016	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

PATENT REEL: 039793 FRAME: 0778

504012508

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice of Recordation Patents#page1.tif

source=Notice of Recordation Patents#page2.tif

source=Release of Interest_Patents (EXECUTED)#page1.tif

source=Release of Interest_Patents (EXECUTED)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039793 FRAME: 0779



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

FEBRUARY 2, 2016

PTAS

MICHAEL P. CAROLAN 329 PARK AVENUE NORTH, SECOND FLOOR WINTER PARK, FL 32789 503673598

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/01/2016 REEL/FRAME: 037632/0748

NUMBER OF PAGES: 20

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

DEE GEE HOLDINGS, LLC DOC DATE: 12/12/2015

ASSIGNEE:

REGIONS BANK

111 N ORANGE AVE, SUITE #1585

ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13086548 FILING DATE: 04/14/2011 PATENT NUMBER: 8392442 ISSUE DATE: 03/05/2013 TITLE: METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CREATING CONTENT

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13289064 FILING DATE: 11/04/2011 PATENT NUMBER: 8707253 ISSUE DATE: 04/22/2014

TITLE: METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CREATING A QUESTIONNAIRE

INTERFACE PROGRAM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14195275 FILING DATE: 03/03/2014 PATENT NUMBER: 8949778 FILING DATE: 02/03/2015

TITLE: METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CREATING A QUESTIONNAIRE

INTERFACE PROGRAM

 APPLICATION NUMBER: 14801097 FILING DATE: 07/16/2015

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTRUCTIONAL SYSTEM DESIGN USING GAMING

AND SIMULATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62025270 FILING DATE: 07/16/2014

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTRUCTIONAL SYSTEM DESIGN USING GAMING

AND SIMULATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62158871 FILING DATE: 05/08/2015

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CREATING ENTERPRISE

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

PATENT REEL: 039793 FRAME: 0781 Prepared by and return to:

Michael P Carolan, Esq. Winderweedle, Haines, Ward & Woodman, P A. P.O Box 880 Winter Park, FL 32789

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that REGIONS BANK, the owner and holder of the Security Interest filed against the intellectual property described in the attached

Exhibit "A" and having been recorded with the U February 2, 2016 on Reel 037632, Frame 0748, do released of record.	
Executed this day of June, 2016.	
	REGIONS BANK, an Alabama banking corporation
	By: <u>Faul Mendola</u> Name: <u>PAUL MendolA</u> Title: Serior Vice President
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of:	
Printed Name: Marlene J. Carey Printed Name: LOC I Johnson	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH	
SWORN TO and subscribed before as St. Ures Pre-banking corporation, [X] who is personally identification.	me this day of June, 2016, by side of REGIONS BANK, an Alabama known to me or [] who has produced
(SEAL) LORI THOMSON MY COMMISSION # FF 056847 EXPIRES: November 16, 2017	Notary Public, State of Florida My Commission Expires:



Exhibit "A"

RECORDATION DATE: 02/01/2016 REEL/FRAME: 037632/0748

NUMBER OF PAGES: 20

BRIEF: SECURITY INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

DEE GEE HOLDINGS, LLC DOC DATE: 12/12/2015

ASSIGNEE:

REGIONS BANK

111 N ORANGE AVE, SUITE #1585 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13086548 FILING DATE: 04/14/2011 ISSUE DATE: 03/05/2013 PATENT NUMBER: 8392442

TITLE: METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CREATING CONTENT

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13289664

FILING DATE: 11/04/2011

ISSUE DATE: 04/22/2014 PATENT NUMBER: 8707253 TITLE: METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CREATING A QUESTIONNAIRE

INTERFACE PROGRAM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14195275 PILING DATE: 03/03/2014

PATENT NUMBER: 8949778 ISSUE DATE: 02/03/2015

TITLE: METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CREATING A QUESTIONNAIRE

INTERFACE PROGRAM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 14801097 FILING DATE: 07/16/2015

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTRUCTIONAL SYSTEM DESIGN USING GAMING

AND SIMULATION

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62025270 FILING DATE: 07/16/2014

ISSUE DATE: PATENT NUMBER:

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR INSTRUCTIONAL SYSTEM DESIGN USING GAMING

AND SIMULATION

RECORDED: 09/20/2016

APPLICATION NUMBER: 62158871 FILING DATE: 05/08/2015

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR CREATING ENTERPRISE

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

PATENT REEL: 039793 FRAME: 0783